505213506 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

I.1 EPAS ID: PAT5260273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHUICHI TAMAKI	09/03/2018	
TAKESHI WATANABE	09/03/2018	
KENJI SATO	09/03/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI
City:	AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16141376	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123721121

Email: cipatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4600583-00144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP A. KUNZ
SIGNATURE:	/PHILIP A. KUNZ/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=4600583-00144_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505213506 REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shuichi TAMAKI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takeshi WATANABE	(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kenji SATO	(7)					
		(4)		(8)				
				of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	r good and valuable cor and hereby does assig	nsiderations paid to in, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho	-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken,	467-8561 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRETREATMENT DEVICE	AND PRETREATMENT IN	FORMATION SETTIN	IG METHOD		
	of Invention such as Title, Cas	e						
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.					
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application f	or patent in the United S	tates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Set</u>	2.3 / 2018				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	·				
	filed applications		filed e(s) to execute all papers nece	anne in someonium with any	nnication and any con	tinuing divisional o		
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate and claims of reexame states of full right herewith.	ions and patents as 2) The undersign lication or continuati se in every way poss 3) The undersign or provisions of the li 4) The undersign ination a grant of a v 5) The undersign resulting from said at to convey the entire h. 6) The undersign encessary or design ent.	the Ass ed agree on or di ible in o ed agree aternatic ed agree alid Uni ed herel pplicatic interes ed here rable in	on, and any patent(s) issuing the gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necession thereof, or any patent or reptaining evidence and going forwards to execute all papers and donal Convention for Protection of e(s) to perform all affirmative a ted States patent to the Assigner by authorize(s) and request(s) the firm assigned, and that he has grant(s) the firm of K&L GA order to comply with the rules	sary in connection with any interiesce application based thereor ward with such interference. occurrents and perform any act Industrial Property or similar agots which may be necessary to a commissioner of Patents to it is signee of the entire interest, as as (they have) not executed, an TES the power to insert on this of the United States Patent a	erference which may be n, for the invention, and to which may be necessal reements. to obtain, maintain or co seue any and all Letters and hereby covenants that d will not execute, any as assignment any further and Trademark Office for	declared concerning to cooperate with the ry in connection with onfirm by reissue of Patents of the United the has (they have greements in conflict or identification which is the conflict or identification which is confirmed to the conflict or identification which is confirmed to confirmed the conflict or identification which is confirmed to confirmed the co		
	In witness where	of, exec	uted by the undersigned on th					
Dat	e <u>Sep</u> .	3,	2018 Name of In	ventor Shuighi	Tamaki	(SEAL)		
Dat	e sep.	3.	20(8 Name of In	ventor Shuidhi ventor Takashi ventor Kasgi la	Watanabe	(SEAL)		
Dat	· Sop.	3,2	Name of In	ventor <u>Kugi la</u>	tt	(SEAL)		
Dat	e	···········	Name of In	ventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	ie		Name of in	ventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0692